

ORDER SHEET

OD-46 & 47

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/4/2022
In
CS/214/2022
BELLE VUE CLINIC
VERSUS
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA No. GA/5/2022
In
CS/214/2022
BELLE VUE CLINIC
VERSUS
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 4th April, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Tritha Basu, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Kar, Adv.

For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Saubhick Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Tapasika Bose, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent no.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Rohit Lakhmani, Adv.

Ms. Iran Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent nos. 7 & 10.

The Court :- After hearing the parties and keeping in mind the pendency of the Special Leave Petition (SLP), let these applications be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)