

ORDER SHEET

O-48 & 49

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/4/2022
In
CS/214/2022
BELLE VUE CLINIC
VERSUS
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

IA No. GA/5/2022
In
CS/214/2022
BELLE VUE CLINIC
VERSUS
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th July, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Patrali Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Kritin Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. R. Lakhmani, Adv.

The Court :- On the joint prayer of the parties since the special leave petition is yet to be finally disposed of, the matters are adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of August, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)