

O-32

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 8 of 2023

In

CS 214 of 2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BELLE VUE CLINIC

VS.

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th February, 2024.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Ms. Pritha Basu, Mr.
ebartha Chakroborty, Advocates for petitioner.
Ms. Manju Bhuteria, Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Mr. Satyaki Mukherjee, Mr. Saubhik
Chowdhury, Advocates for respondent no.1.
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Mr.Sanket Sarawagi, Advocates
for respondent no.10.

The Court : The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no.10
in Court today is taken on record. The time to file affidavit-in-opposition by
any of the respondents which is still outstanding is peremptorily extended
till 26th February, 2024. Reply, if any, to all the affidavits-in-opposition that
may be filed shall be filed by 20th March, 2024.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)