

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2022  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2022  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/212/2022  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC

Vs

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC

Vs

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC

Vs

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/7/2022  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC

Vs

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/214/2022  
BELLE VUE CLINIC

Vs

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.*

*Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.*

*Ms. Rajshree Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Trivedi, Adv.*

*Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.*

*...for the defendant*

The Court:- CS/212/2022 along with applications shall appear in the list on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed against GA/1/2022 in CS/212/2022 on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 10 be kept in record.

Affidavit-in-Opposition filed against GA/8/2023 in CS/212/2022 on behalf of the defendant no. 1 be kept in record. Supplementary affidavit filed against GA/4/2022 in CS/212/2022 on behalf of the defendant no. 7 be kept in record.

CS/214/2022 along with applications shall appear in the list on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed against GA/1/2022 in CS/214/2022 on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 10 be kept in record. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed against GA/8/2023 in CS/214/2022 on behalf of the defendant no. 1 be kept in record. Supplementary affidavit filed against GA/4/2022 in CS/214/2022 on behalf of the defendant no. 7 be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)