

OD-23-29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/7/2022
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/214/2022

BELLE VUE CLINIC
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit are yet to be complete. Demurrer applications being No. IA GA/3/2022, IA GA/4/2022, IA GA/5/2022, IA GA/6/2022, IA GA/7/2022 shall be taken up for hearing on 10th December, 2025.

In the meantime, affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within two weeks; reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)